Scanty 0 38 38   
+ 0 138 138   
++ 0 66 66   
+++ 27 9 36   
++++ 2 0 2   
Total 29 347 376   

Table 4 presents the results of the comparison of RDT 
Blood with RDT saliva for the detection of 
Plasmodium falciparum. Out of total study population 
(376), two hundred and four (204) samples are 
positive by blood RDT and 172 were negative. 
However, saliva-based RDT detected only 29 cases 
with positive result and 347 negative cases. The 
association was statistically significant as p value is 
0.000. 

Table 5 presents the results of the comparison of